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Name Year Position/Address 
 
MIT Dissertations 
 
32. Patricia A. Bianconi 1986 Associate Professor 
   Department of Chemistry 
   Box 34510 
   University of Massachusetts 
   Amherst, MA  01003-4510 
   bianconi@chem.umass.edu 
 
33. Sergiu M. Gorun  1986 Associate Professor 
   Department of Chemistry 
   Seton Hall University 
   400 South Orange Ave. 
   South Orange, NJ 07079 
   sergiu.gorun@shu.edu 
 
34. Bruce E. Bowler  1986 Professor 
   Department of Chemistry 
   University of Montana 
   Missoula, MT 59812 
   bruce.bowler@umontana.edu 
 
35. Steve Warner  1987 Director 
   System Evaluation Division 
   Institute for Defense Analyses 
   4850 Mark Center Drive 
   Alexandria, VA 22311 
   swarner@ida.org 
 
36. Liwen Wei 1987 1025 Fall Mountain Court 
   Martinsville, NJ  08836-2200 
 
37. Gilberto (Ybet) Villacorta  1987 Partner 
   Foley & Lardner LLP 
   3000 K St., NW 
   Suite 500 
   Washington, DC 20007 
   yvillacorta@foley.com 
 
38. Suzanne E. Sherman 1987 Associate Professor 
   Division of Natural Sciences 
   New College of Florida 
   5800 Bay Shore Rd. 
   Sarasota, FL  34243-2109 
   sherman@ncf.edu 
 



39. Ann L. Pinto 1988 Resident (Internal Medicine) 
   38 Grove St. 
   Wayland, MA  01778 
   alpinto@partners.org 
 
40. Mary E. Roth 1988 6 E. Periwinkle Lane 
   Newark, DE 19711 
   liu3roth1@comcast.net 
 
41. Wesley I. Sundquist  1988 Professor 
   Department of Biochemistry 
   University of Utah  
   School of Medicine 
   15 N. Medical Dr. Rm. 4100 
   Salt Lake City, UT 84132 
   wes@biochem.utah.edu 
 
42. Christopher A. Lepre 1989 Research Fellow II 
   Vertex Pharmaceuticals, Inc. 
   50 Northern Ave. 
   Boston, MA 02210 
   lepre@vr.com 
 
43. Raymond N. Vrtis 1989 Principal Research Scientist 
 Electronics, R4203 
  Air Products and Chemicals, Inc. 
   7201 Hamilton Blvd. 
   Allentown, PA  18195 
   vrtisrn@apci.com 
 
44. Robert H. Beer 1990 Chair 
   Department of Chemistry 
   Fordham University 
   441 East Fordham Rd. 
   Bronx, NY  10458 
   beer@fordham.edu 
 
45. Petra N. Turowski 1990 Chemist 
   Division of Food Contact Notifications 
   US Food and Drug Administration 
   HFS-275 
   5100 Paint Branch Parkway 
   College Park, MD 20740 
   petra.turowski@fda.hhs.gov 
 
 
 
 
 
 



46. R. Lynn Rardin 1991 Scientific Computing Manager 
   Division of Science 
   Brandeis University 
   415 South St. Stop 29 
   Waltham, MA 02453-2728 
   rardin@brandeis.edu 
 
47. Kenneth M. Comess 1991 Research Investigator 
   Abbott Laboratories 
   Dept. R4PN, Bldg. AP52N-1150 
   200 Abbott Park Rd. 
   Abbott Park, IL  60064-6217 
   kenneth.m.comess@abbott.com 
 
48. Xudong (Sharon) Feng  1991 Executive Director 
   The Institute for Molecular Engineering 
   The University of Chicago 
   5747 South Ellis Ave. 
   Jones Laboratory, Rm. 219 
   Chicago, IL 60637 
   sfeng@uchicago.edu 
 
49. Edmund Carnahan 1991 Fellow, Catalysis 
 Chemical Sciences, Core R&D 
 The Dow Chemical Company 
   2301 N. Brazosport Blvd., B-1814 
   Freeport, TX 77541-3257 
   ecarnahan@dow.com 
 
50. Suzanne L. Bruhn 1992 President and CEO 
   Promedior 
   101 Hartwell Ave. 
   Lexington, MA 02421 
   suzanne.bruhn@gmail.com 
 
51. R. Bryan S. Klassen 1992 Resident 
   Anesthesiology 
   University of California 
   513 Parnassus Ave., Med Sci 
   Box 0427 
   San Francisco, CA 94143 
   klassenr@anesthesiology.ucsf.edu 
 
52. Steven F. Bellon 1992 Director of Structural Biology 
   Constellation Pharmaceuticals 
   148 Sidney St. 
   Cambridge, MA 02139 
   Steve.bellon@constellationpharma.com 
 



53. Michael V. Keck 1992 Associate Professor and Chair 
   Division of Natural Sciences and Mathematics 
   Keuka College 
   141 Central Ave. 
   Keuka Park, NY 14478 
   mkeck@mail.keuka.edu 
 
54. B. Scott Jaynes  1993 R&D Applications Manager 
   Home Care 
   Croda, Inc. 
   300-A Columbus Circle 
   Edison, NJ 08837-3907 
   scott.jaynes@croda.com 
 
55. Pieter M. Pil  1993 Physician 
   General Surgery 
   Martha’s Vineyard Hospital 
   1 Hospital Rd. 
   Oak Bluffs, MA 02557 
   ppil@mvhospital.org 
 
56. Kingsley L. Taft  1993 Partner 
   Goodwin Procter LLP 
   Exchange Place 
   53 State St. 
   Boston, MA  02109 
   ktaft@goodwinprocter.com 
 
57. Amy C. Rosenzweig 1994 Professor 
   Dept. of Biochem., Molec. Bio. & Cell Bio. 
   Department of Chemistry 
   Northwestern University 
   2205 Tech Drive 
   Evanston, IL  60208 
   amyr@northwestern.edu 
 
58. Brian S. Bronk 1995 Principal 
   Sunrise Ventures, Global R&D 
   640 Memorial Drive 
   Cambridge, MA 02139 
   brian.bronk@sanofi.com 
 
59. Jacqueline A. Acho 1995 President 
   The Acho Group 
   2915 Courtland Boulevard 
   Shaker Heights, OH 44122 
   jacho@theachogroup.com 
 
 
 



60. David P. Goldberg 1995 Professor 
   Department of Chemistry 
   Johns Hopkins University 
   3400 N. Charles St. 
   Baltimore, MD  21218 
   dpg@jhu.edu 
 
61. Katherine E. Olson 1995 Associate Professor 
   (neé Liu)  Department of Chemistry 
   University of Minnesota 
   2115 Summit Ave. 
   Mail #OSS402 
   St. Paul, MN  55105 
   olso5730@umn.edu 
 
62. Andrew L. Feig 1995  Associate Dean 
   Department of Chemistry 
   Wayne State University  
   5101 Cass Ave. 
   Detroit, MI 48202 
   afeig@wayne.edu 
 
63. Megan M. McA'Nulty 1995 Senior Software Engineer 
  124 Harding St. 
  Newton, MA  02165 
  megan@mcanulty.org 
 
64. Patricia M. Takahara 1996 Associate Professor 
   Department of Science, Engineering and Math 
   Montgomery College 
   51 Mannakee St. 
   Rockville, MD 20850 
   patricia.takahara@montgomery.edu 
 
65. Joanne W. Yun  1996 Executive Search Consultant 
   Egon Zehnder International Inc. 
   1290 Page Mill Rd. 
   Palo Alto, CA 94304-1122 
   joanne.yun@ezi.net 
 
66. Linda H. Doerrer 1997 Professor 
   Department of Chemistry 
   590 Commonwealth Ave 
   Boston University 
   Boston, MA 02215 
   doerrer@bu.edu 
 
 
 
 



67. Jonathan J. Wilker  1997 Associate Professor 
   Department of Chemistry 
   Purdue University 
   1393 Brown Laboratories 
   West Lafayette, IN  47907-1393 
   wilker@purdue.edu 
 
68. Shari U. Dunham  1997 Assistant Professor 
   Department of Chemistry 
   Moravian College 
   Bethlehem, PA 18018 
   sharidunham@moravian.edu 
 
69. Daniel D. LeCloux  1998 Global Technology Manager 
   DuPont 
   14 T W Alexander Drive 
   Research Triangle Park, NC 27709 
   daniel.lecloux@usa.dupont.com 
 
70. Ann M. Valentine 1998 Associate Professor 
   Department of Chemistry 
   Temple University 
   Beury Hall 130 
   1901 N. 13th St. 
   Philadelphia, PA 19122 
   ann.valentine@temple.edu 
 
71. Karen E. Sandman 1998 US Practice Lead, Payer Communications 
   Evidera 
   430 Bedford St. Ste. 300 
   Lexington Office Park 
   Lexington, MA 02420-1521 
   karen.sandman@evidera.com 
 
72. David E. Coufal 1999 Software Engineering Department Manager 
     and Architect 
   Thomson Reuters 
   P.O. Box 751 
   Broomfield, CO 80020 
   david.e.coufal@gmail.com 
 
73. Deborah B. Zamble 1999 Assistant Professor 
   Department of Chemistry 
   University of Toronto 
   80 St. George St. 
   Toronto, Ontario 
   Canada M5S 3H6 
   dzamble@chem.utoronto.ca 
 
 



74. Dietrich P. Steinhuebel 1999 Senior Research Chemist 
   Process Research 
   Merck & Co. 
   PO Box 2000 
   RY800-C364 
   Rahway, NJ 07065-0900 
   dietrich_steinhuebel@merck.com 
 
75. Uta-Maria Ohndorf 1999 Managing Director 
   (Ph.D., Univ. of Konstanz)  Roche Diagnostics   
  Schaarbeeklei 198 
  BE-1800 Vilvoorde 
  Belgium 
  uta.ohndorf@gmx.de 
 
76. Elizabeth R. Jamieson 2000 Associate Professor 
 Smith College 
 Department of Chemistry 
 Clark Science Center 
 Northampton, MA 01063 
 ejamieso@smith.edu 
 
77. Katherine J. Franz 2000 Associate Professor 
  Department of Chemistry 
   Duke University 
 2103 French Science Center 
 124 Science Drive 
 Box 90346 
 Durham, NC 27708-0346 
 katherine.franz@duke.edu 
  
78. Amy M. Barrios 2000 Associate Professor 
   Department of Medicinal Chemistry 
   College of Pharmacy 
   University of Utah 
   30 S 2000 E Rm.1914 
   Salt Lake City, UT 84112 
   amy.barrios@utah.edu 
 
79. Chuan He  2000 Associate Professor 
   Department of Chemistry 
   The University of Chicago 
   929 East 57th St., GCIS E319B 
   Chicago, IL 60637 
   chuanhe@midway.uchicago.edu 
 
 
 
 
 



80. Douglas A. Whittington  2000 Principal Scientist 
   Amgen Cambridge Research Center 
   360 Binney St. 
   Cambridge, MA 02142 
   doug.whittington@amgen.com 
 
81. Qing Claire He 2001 Brand Manager 
   Colgate Total New Products and Innovation 
   909 River Rd. 
   Piscataway, NJ  08855 
   qingclaire@yahoo.com 
 
82. Dongwhan Lee 2001 Associate Professor 
  Department of Chemistry 
  Room 503-503 
  Seoul National University 
  Seoul 151-747 
  Republic of Korea 
  dongwhan@snu.ac.kr 
 
83. Shawn C. Burdette  2002 Assistant Professor 
  Department of Chemistry & Biochemistry 
  Worcester Polytechnic Institute 
  Worcester, MA 01609 
  scburdette@wpi.edu 
 
84.  Daniel A. Kopp 2002 Senior Patent Attorney 
  AstraZeneca 
  950 Wind River Lane 
  Gathersburg, MD 20878 
  kopp.daniel@gmail.com 
 
85. Jane Kuzelka 2003 Patent Agent 
  Morrison Foerster 
  755 Page Mill Rd. 
  Palo Alto, CA 94304 
  jane.kuzelka@gmail.com 
 
86. Jessica Blazyk 2003 28 Beacon St. Apt. 2 
  Somerville, MA 02143-4311 
  blazyk@mit.edu 
 
87. Scott A. Hilderbrand 2004 Instructor in Radiology 
  Center for Molecular Imaging Research 
  Massachusetts General Hospital 
  149 13th St. Rm. 5406 
  Charlestown, MA 02129-2060 
  scott_Hilderbrand@hms.harvard.edu 
 
 



88. Sungho Yoon 2004 Assistant Professor 
  Department of Nano & Biochemistry 
  Kookmin University 
  861-1 Jeongneung-Dong 
  Songbuk-Gu 
  Seoul 136-702 
  Republic of Korea 
  yoona71@gmail.com 
 
89. Carolyn C. Woodroofe Hitko 2004 Scientist 
  Promega Biosciences 
  277 Granada Drive 
  San Luis Obispo, CA 93401 
  linnet@alum.mit.edu 
 
90. Dong Wang 2004 Assistant Professor 
  Skaggs School of Pharmacy and 
    Pharmaceutical Sciences 
  University of California 
  9500 Gilman Drive 
  La Jolla, CA 92093-0625 
  dongwang@ucsd.edu 
 
91. Matthew H. Sazinsky 2004 Assistant Professor 
  Department of Chemistry 
  Pomona College 
  645 N. College Ave. 
  Seaver North 
  Claremont, CA 91711 
  matthew.sazinsky@pomona.edu 
 
92. Katie R. Barnes  2005 133 Lebanon St.  
  Melrose, MA 02176 
  katier.barnes@gmail.com 
 
93. Emily C. Carson  2005 1201 Mitchell St.  
  Raleigh, NC 27607 
  emilyc.carson@gmail.com 
 
94. Yongwon Jung 2005 Associate Professor 
  Department of Chemistry 
  Korea Advanced Institute of Science and Technology 
  Bldg. E6-6, Rm. 587 
  Daehak-ro, Yuseong-gu, Daejeon 34141 
  Republic of Korea 
  ywjung@kaist.ac.kr  
 
 
 
 



95. Elizabeth M. Nolan  2006 Professor 
  Department of Chemistry 
  Massachusetts Institute of Technology 
  77 Massachusetts Ave. Rm. 16-573B 
  Cambridge, MA 02139-4307 
  lnolan@mit.edu 
 
96. Mi Hee Lim 2006 Professor 
  Department of Chemistry 
  Korea Advanced Institute of Science and Technology 
  Bldg. E6-6, Rm. 504 
  Daehak-ro, Yuseong-gu, Daejeon 34141 
  Republic of Korea 
  miheelim@kaist.ac.kr 
 
97. Leslie J. Murray 2007 Assistant Professor 
  Department of Chemistry 
  University of Florida 
  PO Box 117200 
  Gainesville, FL 32611 
  murray@chem.ufl.edu 
 
98. Michael S. McCormick 2008 Staff Scientist 
  Choate, Hall & Stewart LLP 
  Two International Place 
  Boston, MA 02110 
  mmccormick@choate.com 
 
99. Andrew G. Tennyson 2008 Assistant Professor 
  Department of Chemistry 
  Clemson University 
  219 Hunter  
  Clemson, SC 29634 
  atennys@clemson.edu 
 
100. Evan R. Guggenheim 2008 Senior Manager 
  Technical Development 
  Biogen 
  225 Binney St. 
  Cambridge, MA 02142 
  evan.guggenheim@biogen.com 
 
101. Brian A. Wong 2009 Instructor 
  Department of Chemistry 
  City College of San Francisco 
  50 Phelan Ave. 
  San Franscisco, CA 94412 
  bwong@ccsf.edu 
 
 



102. Simone Friedle 2009 Körnerstrasse 33-35 
  76135 Karlruhe 
  Germany 
  simone.friedle@gmail.com 
 
103. Katherine S. Lovejoy 2009 Chemist 
  FDA 
  Silver Spring, MD 20993-0002 
  katherine.lovejoy@fda.hhs.gov 
 
104. Ryan C. Todd 2010 2 Belmont St.  
  Somerville, MA 02143 
  todd2103@yahoo.com 
 
105. Lindsey E. McQuade 2010 Assistant Professor 
  Department of Chemistry 
  University of Illinois, Chicago 
  845 W. Taylor St. 
  Chicago, IL 60607 
  lmcquade@uic.edu 
 
106. Christine E. Tinberg 2010 Scientist 
  Amgen 
  1120 Veterans Blvd 
  ASF5/201F 
  South San Francisco, 94080 
  ctinberg@amgen.com 
   
107. Loi Hung Do 2011 Assistant Professor 
  Department of Chemistry 
  University of Houston 
  4800 Calhoun Rd. 
  Houston, TX 77004 
  loido@uh.edu 
 
108. Woon Ju Song 2011 Assistant Professor 
  Department of Chemistry  
  Seoul National University 
  403-224 1 Gwanak-ro 
  Gwanak-gu 
  Seoul 151-742 
  Republic of Korea 
  woonjusong@snu.ac.kr 
 
109. Julia Kozhukh 2012 Senior Chemist 
  Dow Chemical 
  455 Forest St. 
  Marlborough, MA 01752 
  jkozhukh@dow.com 
 



110. Semi Park 2012 Consultant 
  The Boston Consulting Group International, Inc. 
  Gwaghwanum Building, 20th Floor 
  64-8, Taepyeongno 1-ga, Jung-gu 
  Seoul 100-101 
  Republic of Korea 
  reki117@gmail.com 
 
111. Justin J. Wilson 2013 Assistant Professor 
  Department of Chemistry & Chemical Biology 
  Cornell University 
  Baker Laboratory 
  Ithaca, NY 14853 
  jjw275@cornell.edu 
 
112. Timothy C. Johnstone 2014 Assistant Professor 
  Department of Chemistry and Biochemistry 
  University of California, Santa Cruz 
  1156 High St. 
  Santa Cruz, CA 95064 
  johnstone@ucsc.edu 
 
113. Eric Victor 2014 Visiting Assistant Professor 
  Department of Chemistry 
  Brown University 
  Providence, RI 02912 
  eric_victor@brown.edu 
 
114. Alexandria Liang  2015 NSF Postdoctoral Fellow 
  Laboratory of Molecular Biology 
  University of Cambridge 
  Cambridge, CB2 0RE 
  United Kingdom 
  adliang@mrc-lmb.cam.ac.uk 
 
115. Mikael Minier 2015 10 West Cornwall Rd.  
  Sharon, CT 06069 
  mik.minier@gmail.com 
 
116. Christopher E. R. Richardson 2019 2200 Benjamin Franklin Pkwy. Apt. N1509 
  Philadelphia, PA 19130 


